Poblacion, Benguet (hereinafter called ``SERVICE PROVIDER'').

WHEREAS, JHMC invited Bids for services, particularly procurement of Laundry
Services for CY 2025 and has accepted a Bid by the SERVICE PROVIDER for the

I.-.I.4

rovision of the laundry services in the sum of Seven Hundred Three Thousand
Pesos (Php 703,000.00)  (hereinafter called ``the Contract Price'') with a contract
duration of one (1) year beginning until

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

1.       In  this  AGREEMENT words  and  expressions  shall  have  the  same
meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of

[...]

construed as integral part of this AGREEMENT, t7z.z.:

i.   Request for Quotation (A„ne# ``B");
ii.   Scope of Services (A##cx ``C'');

iii.   Winning bidder's  bid,  including the  Eligibility  requirements,
and all other documents or statements submitted.

3.        In consideration for the sum of seven Hundred Three Thousand
Pesos  (Php 703,000.00)  or such other sums  as may be  ascertained,
SERVICE PROVIDER agrees to deliver the services in accordance
with his Bid.

4.       JHMc agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with
the terns of the Bidding.

5.       To   ensure   continuing   compliance   with   tax   laws   pursuant   to